# 503677476 02/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3724112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YANG-XIN FU	08/11/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO	
Street Address:	5801 South Ellis Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60637	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12879881
Application Number:	15004168

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ALICE O. MARTIN

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21459-246705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICE O. MARTIN, REG. NO. 35601
SIGNATURE:	/Alice O. Martin/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=102311\_Assignment#page1.tif source=102311\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503677476 REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to the University of Chicago (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), an Illinois not for profit corporation having its principal place of business at 5801

S. Ellis Avenue, Chicago, IL 60637 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Yang-Xin Fu

5744 S. Blackstone

Chicago, IL 60637

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its

successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled INCREASED T-CELL TUMOR INFILTRATION

AND ERADICATION OF METASTASES BY MUTANT LIGHT for which I have executed

United States Patent Application 11/500,177 on August 7, 2006 (Atty. File No 21459-102311),

which is a continuation in part of 10/865,623 filed June 10, 2004, and claims priority of United

States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/478,126 filed June 12, 2003;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications

(including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and

reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said

patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries

foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said

applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

- 1 -

PATENT

REEL: 037653 FRAME: 0088

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

8-11-2010

Yang-Xin Fu

9/11 2010

Witness